
2016-2017 Toyota 86 Championship

Points Table
As At 15 Mar 17 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

Provisional

Total Total Total Total Total Total

Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 Rd5 Rd6 Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts

1 18 Ryan Yardley CareVets New Zealand 1112 179 3 201 1 169 3 195 1 187 3 181 2 2 67 6 45 2 67 2 67 2 67 2 67 3 60 2 67 7 42

2 4 Reid Harker Ascent Motorsport 1059 53 184 2 165 3 192 1 91 11 225 1 202 1 5 49 1 75 3 60 3 60 6 45 3 60 1 75 7 42 1 75

3 5 Michael Scott Michael Scott Motorsport 991 68 168 4 125 8 173 2 170 3 194 2 161 3 4 54 3 60 4 54 4 54 15 22 5 49 2 67 8 39 2 67

4 17 Jack Milligan CareVets New Zealand R 865 126 144 6 132 6 118 8 159 4 153 4 159 4 6 45 4 54 6 45 6 45 7 42 6 45 12 28 9 36 4 54

5 27 Jacob Smith Tony Richards Toyota 718 147 0 16 129 7 157 5 187 2 128 7 117 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 36 4 54 8 39 4 54 4 54 5 49

6 23 Brody McConkey Brody McConeky Motorsport R 712 6 92 10 135 5 148 6 145 5 138 5 54 9 10 33 13 26 10 33 7 42 3 60 10 33 5 49 3 60 8 39

7 9 Connor Adam Intnerational Motorsport R 634 78 84 11 74 13 145 7 91 11 114 9 126 5 12 28 11 30 13 26 14 24 13 26 14 24 9 36 5 49 3 60

8 3 John Penny Penny Homes M 605 29 111 8 153 4 106 9 105 8 130 6 0 10 8 39 9 36 9 36 1 75 14 24 4 54 10 33 6 45 12 28

9 11 Miles Cockram Euromarque Racing R 600 5 48 15 74 13 104 10 130 7 120 8 124 6 13 26 15 22 0 0 15 22 11 30 15 22 6 45 13 26 10 33

10 53 Jaden Ransley JRM Motorsport R 582 18 82 12 82 12 99 11 93 10 102 10 124 6 11 30 12 28 14 24 12 28 12 28 13 26 11 30 10 33 9 36

11 7 Matt Lockwood Softub NZ 463 119 126 7 189 2 159 4 -11 19 0 12 0 10 7 42 7 42 7 42 8 39 1 75 1 75 8 39 1 75 6 45

12 6 Tom Stokes TS Racing 383 80 0 16 90 11 96 12 98 9 99 11 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 26 9 36 12 28 7 42 12 28 13 26

13 96 Mike Lightfoot Lightfoot Motorsport M 297 86 52 14 105 10 86 13 54 13 0 12 0 10 0 0 14 24 12 28 11 30 8 39 9 36 13 26 11 30 11 30

14 1 Ash Blewett West City Motorsport 217 80 217 1 0 16 0 14 0 14 0 12 0 10 1 75 2 67 1 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 14 Drew Ridge Albany Toyota 202 15 78 13 124 9 0 14 0 14 0 12 0 10 0 0 8 39 8 39 10 33 5 49 7 42 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 35 Ben MacDonald MacDonald Halligan R 169 33 99 9 70 15 0 14 0 14 0 12 0 10 9 36 10 33 11 30 16 20 16 20 11 30 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 99 Will Brown Lighting Plus 158 11 158 5 0 16 0 14 0 14 0 12 0 10 3 60 5 49 5 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 99 Tom Alexander Lighting Plus 150 8 0 16 0 17 0 14 0 14 0 12 150 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 99 Andy Knight Lighting Plus 141 9 0 16 0 16 0 14 141 6 0 12 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 99 Martin Short Lighting Plus 82 59 0 16 82 12 0 14 0 14 0 12 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 49 10 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RACE POINTS 1st=75, 2nd=67, 3rd=60, 4th=54, 5th=49, 6th=45, 7th=42, 8th=39, 9th=36, 10th=33,

11th=30, 12th=28, 13th=26, 14th=24, 15th=22, 16th=20, 17th=18, 18th=16, 19th=14, 20th=12,

21st=10, 22nd=9, 23rd=8, 24th=7, 25th=6, 26th=5, 27th=4, 28th=3, 29th=2 & 30th=1.

* M = Driver aged 40 years and over as at 1 November 2016

* R = Eligible for Rookie of the Year - To be eligible for the Rookie of the Year award, drivers must have entered and completed in no more than three(3) Rounds of any 

previous Toyota Finance 86 Championship and must have entered and completed in no more than three(3) Rounds of any equivalent or higher level category within 

the last 12 months. Toyota Racing Management reserves the right to approve eligibility. The intention is that this trophy will be awarded to a driver of limited relevant 

experience at this level of motorsport.
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2016-2017 Toyota 86 Championship

Points Table
As At 15 Mar 17

Provisional

Total Total Total Total Total Total

Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd4 Rd5 Rd6

1 18 Ryan Yardley CareVets New Zealand 1112 179 3 201 1 169 3 195 1 187 3 181 2

2 4 Reid Harker Ascent Motorsport 1059 53 184 2 165 3 192 1 91 11 225 1 202 1

3 5 Michael Scott Michael Scott Motorsport 991 68 168 4 125 8 173 2 170 3 194 2 161 3

4 17 Jack Milligan CareVets New Zealand R 865 126 144 6 132 6 118 8 159 4 153 4 159 4

5 27 Jacob Smith Tony Richards Toyota 718 147 0 16 129 7 157 5 187 2 128 7 117 8

6 23 Brody McConkey Brody McConeky Motorsport R 712 6 92 10 135 5 148 6 145 5 138 5 54 9

7 9 Connor Adam Intnerational Motorsport R 634 78 84 11 74 13 145 7 91 11 114 9 126 5

8 3 John Penny Penny Homes M 605 29 111 8 153 4 106 9 105 8 130 6 0 10

9 11 Miles Cockram Euromarque Racing R 600 5 48 15 74 13 104 10 130 7 120 8 124 6

10 53 Jaden Ransley JRM Motorsport R 582 18 82 12 82 12 99 11 93 10 102 10 124 6

11 7 Matt Lockwood Softub NZ 463 119 126 7 189 2 159 4 -11 19 0 12 0 10

12 6 Tom Stokes TS Racing 383 80 0 16 90 11 96 12 98 9 99 11 0 10

13 96 Mike Lightfoot Lightfoot Motorsport M 297 86 52 14 105 10 86 13 54 13 0 12 0 10

14 1 Ash Blewett West City Motorsport 217 80 217 1 0 16 0 14 0 14 0 12 0 10

15 14 Drew Ridge Albany Toyota 202 15 78 13 124 9 0 14 0 14 0 12 0 10

16 35 Ben MacDonald MacDonald Halligan R 169 33 99 9 70 15 0 14 0 14 0 12 0 10

17 99 Will Brown Lighting Plus 158 11 158 5 0 16 0 14 0 14 0 12 0 10

18 99 Tom Alexander Lighting Plus 150 8 0 16 0 17 0 14 0 14 0 12 150 5

19 99 Andy Knight Lighting Plus 141 9 0 16 0 16 0 14 141 6 0 12 0 10

20 99 Martin Short Lighting Plus 82 59 0 16 82 12 0 14 0 14 0 12 0 10

RACE POINTS 1st=75, 2nd=67, 3rd=60, 4th=54, 5th=49, 6th=45, 7th=42, 8th=39, 9th=36, 10th=33,

11th=30, 12th=28, 13th=26, 14th=24, 15th=22, 16th=20, 17th=18, 18th=16, 19th=14, 20th=12,

21st=10, 22nd=9, 23rd=8, 24th=7, 25th=6, 26th=5, 27th=4, 28th=3, 29th=2 & 30th=1.

* M = Driver aged 40 years and over as at 1 November 2016

* R = Eligible for Rookie of the Year - To be eligible for the Rookie of the Year award, drivers must have entered and completed in no more than three(3) Rounds of any 

previous Toyota Finance 86 Championship and must have entered and completed in no more than three(3) Rounds of any equivalent or higher level category within 

the last 12 months. Toyota Racing Management reserves the right to approve eligibility. The intention is that this trophy will be awarded to a driver of limited relevant 

experience at this level of motorsport.
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Round 6

Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts Pos. Pts

1 75 6 45 1 75 3 60 2 67 3 60 3 60 4 54 2 67 2 8 4 14

12 28 10 33 11 30 1 75 1 75 1 75 2 67 1 75 3 60 7 1 4 12

2 67 5 49 4 54 2 67 3 60 2 67 5 49 2 67 6 45 0 6 2 8

7 42 1 75 7 42 4 54 4 54 6 45 6 45 3 60 4 54 1 0 1 2

3 60 2 67 3 60 11 30 5 49 5 49 7 42 8 39 9 36 0 1 2 3

9 36 7 42 2 67 8 39 6 45 4 54 4 54 DNF 0 DNF 0 0 1 2 3

11 30 12 28 10 33 7 42 7 42 11 30 8 39 6 45 7 42 0 0 1 1

13 26 11 30 5 49 5 49 8 39 7 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

5 49 9 36 6 45 6 45 9 36 8 39 9 36 5 49 8 39 0 0 0 0

8 39 4 54 DNF 0 9 36 10 33 10 33 10 33 7 42 5 49 0 0 0 0

0 -50 8 39 DNF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

10 33 13 26 8 39 10 33 11 30 9 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 54 DNF 0 DNF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 75 DNF 0 1 75 2 0 0 2

6 45 3 60 9 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Podium Summary
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